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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Supreme Court of the United States
United States Courts of Appeals

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of
the foregoing Petition for Writ of Certiorari in E. I. du
Pont de Nemours & Co. v. Travis Abbott; Julie Abbott,
were sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme
Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next Day Service
and e-mail to the following parties listed below, this

30th day of June, 2023:

Jon Collins Conlin

Elizabeth E. Chambers
Frank Jerome Tapley

Mitchell Theodore

Brett Cooper Thompson

Cory Watson

2131 Magnolia Avenue, S.

Suite 200

Birmingham, AL 35205

(205) 328-2200

jeconlin@corywatson.com
echambers@corywatson.com
jtapley@corywatson.com
mtheodore@corywatson.com
bthompson@corywatson.com

Matthew Wessler
Gupta Wessler

2001 K Street, N.-W.

Suite 850, N.

Washington, DC 20006

(202) 888-1741

matt@guptawessler.com

Counsel for Respondents

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED

(800) 890.5001
www.beckergallagher.com

8790 Governor's Hill Drive
Suite 102
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249

Franklin Square
1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E
Washington, DC 20005



Paul D. Clement
Counsel of Record
C. Harker Rhodes IV
Chadwick J. Harper
Clement & Murphy, PLLC
706 Duke Street
Alexandria, VA 22314
(202) 742-8900
paul.clement@clementmurphy.com

Counsel for Petitioner



State of Ohio
County of Hamilton

I declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on June 30, 2023.

Tt & fiows)

Donna J. Moore[o

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Sworn to and subscribed before me by said Affiant
on the date designated below.

Date: (j}Né 30; od 5
ol ) B asa

Notary Public ~J

[seal]

; \JOHN D. GALLAGHER
% | Notary Public, State of Ohio

A My Commission Expires
February 14, 2028



